
Name .Harry ..G..S_pencer _

By ······················································-····•·••··········-·····-·-
Address P.9 ~.9.!5 291 ·······································-

Lan9 lois OR 97450-····················· ···········'······················••-•··················•-·••·••·••····••·•·•

Date filed ....Augus.t..10.,.. .19.8.4 .
Ports.hAay.1L78.
Action suspended until ()..k. (;f~~:!. .

Application No.
Permit No.

Certificate No.

Date

G11296.
G10489....------------ --------
62388

ASSIGNMENTS
To Whom Address Volume Page

sres1de, Pase No.I.7-£2ee -6&Isl4 o6023 ....................... Cert. Fee .
FEES REFUNDED

Date I Amount I Check No.

··•················· ···············•·-•······ .

Return to applicant ··································-········-··-·········
Date of approval 11.AY. ..2.81985 .

CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning ~~Y...i..~.J98n.. .
Date for completion ··········O·CI..1 rn~~ ·····················

Extended to ·······················································--···········

Date for application of water 0.Cl.1 .J.9.87. .
Extended to ·········-'···········································-·········-···

....LE,E±Ea­
Form "B" filed kauaj_2>.yj66..........,)· '" .

Form "C" Flea/ls _o y4$ea········J-········--··············

FINAL PROOF

Bonk man«a.J441-281989.......-­
Proof received ·····················-·········-············-··-·•·-···
Date certificate issued S £P..2.9__1989 ·········--

REMARKS

. . . . -·······•·••·· _ ~
SP"70900-119



Form C (690-!l-771 . .
. . · t th Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to make final proof

IMPORTANT--This form is a notice O e a lied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is
to the extent to_ wheh he ?$%,,"%22{"ch} {R}]'ca on the ex«cent or he qua«s and use as aciermined y le
cautio~ t~at Cer~1f1cated of a er "':gh will· be made in response to the filing of this Form C.final pi6of inspection an survey WUJC . .

....'.L • • • ·t this Form c should not be mailed to the Water Resources Department until all
NOTE; In !he,gag %"3,2,7%g?""%2,PEE?gt, #in ii ts intended io irrigate under thi s permii ii any time, has actaaiis sen

t4.. of the an escr e in e P r ,
n irrigated.

L~ tO u i: . th w t Re.sources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when nil or the wnter has been applied.CO ' flll ont, detach and mail to e a er •

~ ~ j ~1 Application No...G....~.!.L.3-f~.....
i= C .l: o;;
f1b!l ~ ·5 o; NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO 11 BENEFICIAL USE
o .._ co fil1E ~ J-. L. -:.-: .~.~.~ , the holder of Permit No. C-:JP..J.:-..1..CJ~ W ,a;~ ,-v,=..--;..,.J'.~.✓..~..~~..~..

fl:!?:!l ~ q'Bl)l.$'priate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in

~ acc~~ce with the terms of said permit, on the .JI~. day of l!J..~ J..ffJ , 19- ..

i Rears:. uLl=elakelaetkeoG.e.ts.
.../4c,,~.~..~..~~····~·1····~···~···~··~...~...~1'::······
4Ee,...ca!gg$/r.tis(as".i
~WITNESS WHEltt~e~oset my...hand this ..t.6":;ef... day of ......C~...., 19d:.6.

..led...de,ea= te.Ao>fl9,4.7re
tQI IJJ

~ tXolm f CG90--9-77J Application No -.................... ~~
> ~ e & NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

;:;:; ~ ~~ ~P~~ , the holder of Permit Nf.. l...l> ~..fF.. J .
~ Ct'to [«P!opriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described

ca ogeij on he..134 aas o ..Mal red>car1.6%
[j Renart«s:.[.,_..,eaaij&?{aalade4ala.4..< _ lf the works hnvc less capacity than described In the pc&lt. or y~·-i;;;:;~ ·dcflnltely abandoned port of the proposed develop­

?2"ma..le.,p9sate.Ke,z»:la/leelI4,/45,ha-east«od.l,is3s
mcnt, you should so slntc th ordc-r-~~·t our records may nbt be unncce.uarlly cnc:umbeiCd.

...~J...dkexstz.,, .
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .Lf.4. day ef E~.1.~····••J 19 rc

..............J~~~i.~~········ ············································c;:d;;;;;~;··················-······················
FIil out, detach nnd mall to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when construction work ls completed.

r­a..

: For:J: ~ '600---M,i Application No.········"················•·" _g~~ ~ fa j NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION rrJ
== O $ l[$ ~.:.'.?:'.T_.:..· g ~.'.~. ,.,-~ -_; the holder of Per·m1·t No /' / 1,,/~q~ ) ·~ '··'·~:~··? -=~-----····· ..···· , . (>-, t,(.>-f.rJ ,

~ 2)1 j~priate the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual c0nstruction of the works described

flarJ t!.t'he~fon the day of ·········-············--········p:::··~····-6··r r~ 19 .

es firsEtzel.±sa,@.j2$3ff1-4tAalta.ckhalo.
--.. us e mannc-;·~~ii{l o( construcUon. the runounl or work completed and the type of equipment

;~~~r<'d lo'l the water system up to lhc·dnte ·of·this·· t .l ~,············• ~ ..
• n ement, and any addlllonal ln:rorrnaUon which shows a substantial bc11liinln11 o[ con.-lnlcUon ns

authorized by your pennii::-·--··········-···..·•· "- _ _ .

I~TNESS~R~EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ..L<f.4_ day of E~!tJ·· .., 19.f.J
............. •··••< ~•••••~~ A ,:,b !> ,0~,:,1•/(f"'~

•-···• ··•••··,!"••··•·•··········•··· V /j(;I ~ ' , ~i("j.~,;;;,,Signature o( PPlicant) ···· /f 4.)&'. q./.·t···~~/};.~.,-7 ..({{~, .
Address)Fill out, detach and mail to the Wat

SP35567-690 'a er Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when construction work Is begun. \
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9/1/99

NEWADDRESS:

Harry G. Spencer
DBAGrowthUnlimited Tree Farm
PO Box 282
Langlois, OR 97450-0282

OLD ADDRESS:

Harry G. Spencer
DBA Growth Unlimited Tree Farm
PO Box 291
Langlois, OR 97450

Application File PermitNo. Certificate

69631 50603
G-12685 G-11826
T-6454 R-8204

G-9494 G-9088 62387
G-11296 G-10489 62388
R-59563 R-8204 62381
59564 45328 62383
61757 46101 62384
68023 49345 62385

R-68151 R-10479 62382
68354 49429 62386
R-69883 R-11203 72449
69884 50948 72450
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF COOS

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

HARRY G. SPENCER
P.O.BOX 291
LANGLOIS, OREGON 97450

confirms the right to use the waters of A WELL in the CONNER CREEK
BASIN for the purpose of SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 8.0 ACRES AND
TEMPERATURE CONTROL OF 8.0 ACRES.

The right has been perfected under Permit G-10489. The date of
priority is JANUARY 31, 1985. The right is limited to not more than
0.05 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND; BEING 0.05 CFS FOR IRRIGATION AND 0.05 CFS
FOR TEMPERATURE CONTROL, or its equivalent in case of rotation,
measured at the well.

The well is located as follows:

NW 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 13, T 30 S, R 15 W, W.M.; 1190 FEET
SOUTH AND 2940 FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 13.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. The right shall
be limited to any deficiency in the available supply of any prior
right for the same land and shall not exceed the limitation allowed
herein.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such
right is appurtenant, is as follows:

NW 1/4 NE 1/4 8.0 ACRES
SECTION 13

TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST, W.M.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

G-11296.MS



' 690-10-PG-a Abstract of Permit

This is to certify thatI have examined APPLICATION t'.;-11296 anddoherebygrantthe sameSUBJECTTOEXISTINGRIGHTS
and the following limitations and conditions:
This permit is issued to Harry G. Spencer of PO ox 29l, Langlois, Oregon, 97450, pnone
347-4l14, for use of the waters fro,ell L «hen available witnany-deficiencyln
tie available supp±yfrom#ell±toueade u,Dy appropriation-fro ±leilZ,
for the PURPOSE of supplemental irrigation of 8.0 acres and temperature control, being
0.1 cubic foot per second for supplemental irrigation and 0.2 cfs for temperature
control
that the PRIORITY OF THE RIGHT dates from January 311 1985

,t4CF
and is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and shall not exceed 9-.t-cfS

measured at the point of diversion from the wells , or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users.
tu90 Su7 2970

The well is to be LOCATED:Welll- 10 feet North),an) 55r feet East; ilell2 5fcetilartn
aod 970 feet East; both from the s6'£ffsS corner of tns 4i±/+ +±+ or
Section lJ, being dthin the N11 l/4 N£ 1/4 of Section 1.3, Township .3u Soutn,
Range l5 iest, 4, in tne County of coos,
A description of the PLACE OF USE under the permit, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:- ­Township :,o Sout11, Range 15 West, WM Section 13 NW l/4 NE 1/4 8.0 acres Suppiemental

.,.,,,.----:lrrigation ./
8.0 acres feperature

control

The AMOUNT Of WATiH used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any
other right existing for the same lands shall be limited to L/80 of one cubic foot
per second per acre, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed
2.S acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each
year, provided further that the right allowed herein shall be limited to any
deficiency in the available supply of any prior right existing for the sae land and
shall not exceed the limitation allowed herein, and .shall conform to such reasonable
rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

The pemittee snall record and submit annually to the \•iater Hesources Department all
pertinent data pertaining to use of uater for teo-perature control (frost control) on
forms furnished.
The well shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards for the ConstructionandMaintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.
The works constructed shall include anair line andpressure gauge or an access portformeasuring line, adequate todeterminewater level
elevation in thewell atall times.The permittee shall installandmaintain a weir, meter, or other suitablemeasuringdevice, and shall keep
a complete record of the amount of ground water withdrawn.

Actual construction work shall begin on or before +lay 28, 1986
diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19 86 .

, and shall thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19 87.

Witness my hand this 28th day of May ,19 85.

WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR

This permitis for the beneficial useof water. By Jaw, the land use associatedwith this water usemust be in compliance with statewide
land-use goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan. It is possible that the land use you propose may not be allowed if it is not in
keeping with the goals and the acknowledged plan. Your city or county planningagency can advise you aboutthe land-useplan in your
area. ­

APPLICATION G-11296 PERMIT G10489
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RECEIVE
JUL 24 1987

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
REPORT FORM FOR WATER

USED FOR TEMPERATURE CONTROL

G-11296
1987

WATER RESOURCES ~ijijI- sep!rate sheet for each field sprinkler system combination)
SALEM. OREGON H

Name of user _tL+-ty C-. ~eA>-c....eJr Permit No. G-1O489

Field Description: T. 3/3.:s R. /S-1A/sec. ~ }f. /lful }l /J.E. Acres _..:-0:..:....._ _

at av. head

Ac.+ 22 6PP
Pump size ~ Type Ce-.-.'i 1-;-/v-7c,_ {

si Main line dia. (in)------at pump
Operating pressure _t..f:_O__-"pai and

Description of Sprinkler System:
3/i

Pump motor 'f'tf HP Type e.-:ly

Length (ft) _ Lateral dia. (in) t,/Ovt 12._ Length (ft)

/lrl. - i ~- -~ .\-.1 . " ,,, . ~ =-1. ·- a47.a"7,#i..-¥tt A,
<7 , , ' Rate of

Date Turned On Turned Off Flow Tctal Acres
Mo. Dav Yr. Air Tem-o Time Air Temp Time Hours Run GPM Acre Feet Covered

I

-

-- -

Nozzel sizes (in) Total no. heads Nozzel mfr. No.

Additional Data: Ia water measured by meter? Is there a significant elevation
change between p.1mp and field?

r4_z__e_4 ,'._Leg_A.so"gi-
_± 2oA•l As,a,k, sets,«gi'de±

comments if needed.

r Date

Use back of sheet for sketches and

/a-(7



RECEIVED
JUL 24 1987

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

GROWTH UNLIMITED
TREE FARM NURSERY
HARRY SPENCER, Proprietor
P.O. BOX 291
LANGLOIS, OR 97450

Reforestation s1ock and
ornamental plantings. Research
In growth and species adaptation.

(503) 347-4114
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NEIL. GOLDSCHMIDT
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310

May 20, 1987

Harry G. Spencer
PO Box 291
Langlois, 0R 97450

Dear Mr. Spencer:

REFERENCE: File G-11296

PHONE 378-3066

Under the terms of your Permit G-10489, you were to record and submit
annually, all pertinent data regarding use of water for temperature control to
the Vater Resources Department.

To date, this informatlon has not been received. A form for reporting is
enclosed.

Sincerely,

RALPH H. JACKSON, Supervisor
Application/Permlt Section

RHJ:tcb

Enclosure

0024E



VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVER3On

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310

September 17, 1986

PHONE 378-8508

Harry G. Spencer
PO Box 291
Langlois, OR 97450

REFERENCE: Files Numbered G-11296 & 68354

Dear Mr. Spencer:

Thank you for submitting information regarding your use of water
for temperature control under your Permits Numbered G-10489 and
49429.

Enclosed are forms for reporting your use of water during the next
year.

Please submit the enclosed forms prior to June 1, 1987.

Sincerely,

STEPHEN C. BROWN
Senior Water Rights Examiner

$CB/Jw

Enclosures



l

RECEIVED GT­
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SEP121986

REPORT FORM FOR WATER J7ER S9RCES DEPT
USED FOR TEMPERATURE coNTR Se3, gpaa3'

·°y ¢vi

(use separate sheet for each field sprinkler system combination)

Name of user~_,,c).. d~ Permit No. G-- - \D'}l'J
Field Description: T.~ R. /5 wSecf!#w }<+AIE--)l. _ Acres '.#-®-- J?--

Ea •' halts,ea

Description owprinkler System, ~ 2 2 I} /'M
Pump motor 3 HP TYJ>O~Pump sizeJ) A Type~

Operating pressure lf:O psi and si Main line dia. (in)
at pump at av. head

Length (ft) ~teral dia.. (in) ~ Length (ft)

Nozzel sizes (in) Total no. heads Nozzel mfr. No.---- -----
Additional Data: Is water measured by meter? Is there a significant elevation
change between pump and field?

;15! ~ ¥ col 3l../= , £_; aJ , .A-/}<. J. - I A-" J'l -
M .,. ,.., =/) 0 I~~ ;\ .... _, --, ,., V~ = JV_,_ J ,,,-_ /' , J
I / - I I l I CJ t> Rate of

Date Turned On Turned Off Flo Tctal Acres
Mo. Dav Yr. Air Team Time Air Temp Time Hours Run GPM Acre Feet Covered

I I

- -
Use back of sheet for sketches and comments if needed.

Date Signed
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VCTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

June 6, 1986

Harry G. Spencer
PO Box 291
Langlois, OR 97450

REFERENCE: G-11296, 68354, 61757, and 68023

Dear Mr. Spencer:

Under the terms of-your Permits G-10489 and 49429, you were to record
and submit annually, all pertinent data regarding use of water for
temperature control to the Water Resources Department.

To date, this information has not been received. A form for reporting
is enclosed.

In reference to your Permits Numbered 46101 and 49345, we have received
the information regarding the temperature control.

Enclosed are forms for reporting your use of water during the next year.

Please submit the enclosed form prior to June 1, 1987.

Sincerely,

STEPHEN C. BROWN
Senior Water Rights Examiner

SC/Jw

Enclosures



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
REPORT FORM FOR WATER

USED FOR TEMPERATURE CONTROL

(use sep!.rate sheet for each field sprinkler system combination)
~uv..i-u.ftep.,_ rv-e.a. ?~~... 0"89

Name of user H"'-► >-y ~-~r, J. ba. 6-rciµ Permit No. b.L ~

Field Description: .30s R. l sec. Li. ~ jbj_ }l /1 t=, Acres /2, J--?

a -f,H- :1 ,♦cA..r,t/ ¥/ Tacks. ,-:'t,."--wd;tlt/,.q" f-;___ 't{J...Q.~ i ',, V$~, -Po '6 i, ~ t-•'fj
le.M.cu ,'a4'isAdv+3 II-~ +'k.t.S 4 ~ ind Tor<¢ s.Rate of

Date Turned On Turned Off Flov Total Acres
Mo. Day Yr. Air Temn Time Air Temp Time Hours Run GPM Acre Feet Covered.

·'l'.
• -1". .. ' · '. . ..... . is

•• ,'i ...

;..· -·· l e

» -:..., ·- -'-•
l" .,
... ..

" - ,,
--

Description of Sprinkler System: 2 ttfW\
3/r _ ).)a,l ~(}(!j-S 2 V i-L _ /'

Pump motor~HP Type Ae~ Pu.mp size 1, Type C-ct.)lri.'t-u-!fo,(
IL ti- ul}_ Tofc-,,d d.~..vf\V I/ 11 .I)

Operating pressure -c- /) psi and S°a-P,,~ 11 psi Main 'iine dia. (in) 2 / VC,,
at pump at av. head

a p' pl
Length (ft) ,_o~v- Lateral dia. (in) Length (rt)

Nozzel sizes (in) Total no. heads Nozzel mfr. No. _

Additional Data: Is water measured by meter? Is there a significant elevation
change between µ.imp and field?

Th3ell pup;log2'Pyc To eoty_vie a_po@_ o3et_ -{iv.ye
5vppy_troy «kt to hey.sgedy f_y_tail3o ts also
\) $ C. ,)Jt!>,
«R

Use back of sheet for sketches and comments if needed.

Date Signed



ApplicationNo c~.~.. \.\~9.f:t? ~ ~ ~ ~1iffll6·). .

ii... RE;ENE
STATE OF OREGON WATERRESOURCES DEPARTMENT hue5#l

VJTER RSORCES DPT !UliU
Application for a Permit t~!App.rap~ Ground Wati:.\'t\TER RESOURCES DE

SALEM, OREGON

I, H..'1-:.ft::.!-:.!/. b., ;,c;:..,rl_./?..JA.C..f:./C::: : .
I / (Name of Applicant)

of••••••••••• .f:.;.• •~: 4.(:./.>.?. ?.. •q .f.•• •• • • •• • •• •• • •• • • • • • ••• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • • •• • • • ••••••••I • • • • •• • •• • •• • • • ••?...~ .q../~. •'•:..r. • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • • • •• • • • •
(Mhlling A!ldresaJ J(Cityl

Stateof. Pf.~.9:Y.::-:-:- , . .t/.7...'f:SIL.. Ph.oneNo !.5.~j) ?...<f..Z:::. ?,f.Lt...'f._ do hereby
•• ·.:;· (Zip (;ode) ( ,<. .~

make application forapermit to appropriate the followingdescribedground waters ofthe Stale ofOregon:

1. The developmentwill consistof !...':'!. .f 4._!:.:/0:../ ~~.(!~ ..
I/ (Give number of wells, tile lines. infiltmtion gnlleries. old

havingadiameterof 6. a~t,rv;tiicfe,ddep:/l~th" If??... ~.· .6is·,· -- · · -- -- · ·:;:7
. v.lt/f"tt ,1. f- , A/ .Ji d .., I ~ - --r-*2. The wellorothersource is to be located : .. J.::1 •• ft .f.•... an R. r.a , t tr.dS.L .J-. tN. or S.) ("E. or W.)

from the ?;.,.N.: .. ./.-6, comerof -?..f!.E.s L?. .?.~ }.t?.E. ~: /..£...~: .
(Pub lic Land Survey Com11r)

. " " .
(If there is more thnn one well, coch must be described)

................................................................... beingwithin the .. .-1.Y.v~ ¼ ofthe /.I/.~ ¼ of

Sec / ..3. Tp ).r?.-:-!. R l£...l.;Y._ , W.M, in thecountyof <;f?..~d. ..

3. Location of area to be irrigated, orplace of use if use other than irrigation.

List use and/or numb.er
Township Range Section List J~ ¼ ofSection ofacros to be inig_ated

30s $ ( 3 / wv, 8A. S«pkemeTel rig@ti
8/t-E. (I ' "'R, - C

I

I . .I
I I

I'
I
I

I I
I

I - '/
I ( f J...__, -

·--- I

- - ~
~

B" . Sf '/4. It is estimated that 9. _ ·-"" ._. feet-of the wellswill requite ~J~ -. , casing.
f T. .h c;i_ V CKind)

5. Depth towatertable is estimated ~ .t Welz°amlledojl,•...........~~it,llfl/J/4-t?:-J!t:.1-:--.-..-.-:--.- ~ .
Feet) A

Form690-3-0- 1-77
,::::;;c,t" '.!.!<
I c, -.,I .;,,,~.,

7 O l) Tc.
e
%» o



..~ i
­
·- I
'- I

I



6. The amount ofwaterwhich the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is.a.~ cubic feet

per second or.................. gallons per minute.

7. The use towhich the wateris to be appliedis .,-?..~ff/~.!"!:.t:.~d.t::.f..Ji::!.~j.1.'IJ.'?."::-. ??.:./ ..'7-..{!.. ~?':.t!. .

..±:r±±%c
8. Ifthe flow to be utilized is artesian, the works tobe usedforthe controlandconservationofthe supply

when not in use must be described.

N l-.........................................................................!)A .
9. If the location of the well, or other development work is less than one-fourth mile from a natural

stream channel, give thedistance to the channel and thedifference in elevation between the stream bedandthe
ground surface at the source of development. 1

I I

...........a.£.Ae»le..,De...enne.S±s....J.±..4.£...fa.s...I..sI.£A9±.a.8e.gls+
7le«eel

10. DESCRJPTION OFWORKS

Include length anddimensions ofsupply ditch orpipeline, size and type ofpumpandmotor, type ofirrigation
system to adequately describe the proposed distribution system.

1 y'

............................~.g. .(.{..r.. ft!.,. ./[ .. ./2.4.. V.:.<:.. f..2 l:f.:./?. f..v.mf.5.. !.'i.'f~ .<:. 11.e:r-..tt!~ /.5..•..••.J..f!.f.:.S-
· ········ ··h·v.1~;.!::.d UL .a1:.!-'.\-.(~:.~ L'? ;..~.<'£../.!.. 1 W..i..'f.Jti. .-~.s.ale......£,:d.~.~.?.!:~.~ .
.........I..l......a.f£..le..z.sly.....dh.a0q.4.Zr..t..ts...«le.awl........

• • • • • • • • • • ♦ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • - - • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

············································· .. ······················································································································ .
........................................................................................................................................................................................

····················································· .. ·· ,. .

.................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

................................................... .. .

11. Constructionwork willbeginon orbefore ~..I..J../f...t .
12. Constructionwork will be completedonorbefore f../..C/../.'!.f .
13. Thewaterwillbe completelyappliedtotheproposeduseonorbefore 8IrIcf-2 .
14. If the groundwatsgrsupply is supplemental to an. existing_ supply, identify the supply__ and existing

waterright. ..ts.cs2a«yr....2.et..hes...:a]et...d....5S...»A.Aw.±sa. .E..g.4...a.i•"/.. / "/;-; Y"' ..j;.. ••• •• •• • ••• • f.,., ..

. . . .t!:f?.;..l:.t:-.u.."':f;..t'.r.\:-:i::, ........•....................................•.•• .......................................•........•..•................•..••...........•........ ·.

ApplicationNo c~:: ~.~.~9. .<P . PennitNQ .



'. ~

Remarks:......le.axe.±.aZ.e.......Sh±a.l.....i.s.lude.sh....sire....I.set«ha.c<
............~~"1J:t'.t?..l «t.~.g .fk.:i.$.L C.m1.£r.:1J.. /...~ .

.. ,t.(1'~tt....5e cpy) ..·w(l,,d.
1

:~•••••ffe.ed-:e-J ,.....t-t..e. L..w~t& ~.~/(..~.~ 'ty_.~ t1r..~'fh!,-
.s!.a.c.amass..as.zn.las......Zhs..sue.ll...ea...use.ll....e.lL.a.d:t.f±3,(3;
..X..£...~.?.:fl.. ..~../...i~...~J.~q._.ll.~~.7....rI...:!?'-!ff!.....f.~.....t.½....~~.!y.....'!!..'1c.~...d.t.1./kd.
..........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

•·•··· .

This permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water. By
law, the land use associated with lhis waler use must be in com­
pliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan. It is possible that the land use you propose may
not be allowed if ii is not in keeping with the goals and the
acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can
advise you about the land-use plan in your area.

1..- ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

.......~~f·····d:..···::-::"~.~ .
/ Signature of Appl!~!,

This is to certify that Ihave examined the foregoingapplication, togetherwith the accompanyingmaps

anddata, andreturn the same/or o.:>.x:re.c.tion..and..conpletion .

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the WaterResources Director with

corrections onorbefore NQY~.. l.3 1 19 84 .

WITNESSmyhandthis.....llth..... dayof........September.................. , 19 84. .

. . . .William.H....YOllllg, WaterResourcesDirector

f s..6.....«
t{5 ~ fj WAYNE J. OVERCASH
~ u t,g

a: a:
r-i => 0
22 o
-,::,, ~., ..=- t:J :s5i 0: ~

a: <u '-'•

=i:
This i~~ient wasfirs~ received in the ii · fthe. WaterResourcesDirectoratSalem, Oregon, on the

............... Lo day of ,,:;{• ·~·~~~<'••\ , 19'2,</: , at .. i.~.00.. o'clock

......A~.M

- Ila@ApplicationNo . PennitNo .



acetone»oa-lll PerrnitNo .

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THEEXISTINGMINIMUMFLOWPOLICIESESTAB­
LISHED BY THE WATER POLICYREVIEWBOARD and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited to the amount ofwater which can be applied to beneficial use and

shall not exceed <?. _g_........... cubic feet per secondmeasured at thepoint ofdiversion from the

wellorsourceofappropriation, or its equivalent in case ofrotationwith otherwaterusers, from..lg//_ff_y___

I.. . ,6 , /4" I. , - . , ,~ .
.~:"'.'.{... l // :::.{.7' 0 -:'.?'::f.•.·;?: :.,••.• :.-:-.,:---7:::?:.?':.:.:::. : :: :: .' ~..•.:.. f:•••••••'. '
7er - • >. y

Iffor irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to :&.-2 ofone cubic foot per

second or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed

.........•.....•.. acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year;

" · ·...:/!:~ ,...•..~.~-· _.:;:(;.:-(.?:, ?. ..~!?. ..~ ..•(::.~( 1.:·~..?..."':'.~-~:.~ .

;- ~ / --- ;;4.-:,. ....,.,. ... ~...--·.~>- ,,,.- /....... , 7, .. /.
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • •~• • ,'; • '(J' ••••,I,•••••••~;:,,•; •.• •'• .I,,,;,,•••••••••• .• ••.••••••••••••••••• •• •• •• • • • • • • • • •• ••• • • • • • • • •• • • • • .• •.• • •• • • • • • • • • • • ••••.• •• • •• • • • • • • • • • • • •• • • • •• •• • • • •• •• ••••

·····················································································································································································
.......................................................................................................................................................................................

··········································································"······································ .. ···································································
and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

The well shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and:'
Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.

The works constructedshall include an airlineandpressuregaugeoranaccessportformeasuringline,
adequate to determine water level elevation in the well at all times.

The permittee shall install andmaintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and shall
keep a complete record of the amount ofground water withdrawn.

Theprioritydateofthispermit is...............za.el.s....7..2.Z7.52.........................•.••

Actual construction work shall begin on or before .. . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . .. . and shall

thereafter beprosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19 .

Complete applicationofthe water to theproposeduse shall bemadeonorbefore October1, 19................

WITNESSmy handthis day of. , 19 .

I,



June 14, 1985
Harry G. Spencer
P.O. Box 291
Langlois, OR 97450

G-11296

G 10489



)78-3066

Feurury 27, 1985

Harry C. Spencer
POox 291
Langlois, 0 97450

ear ir. Spencer:

FREE4CE: Files +&-66151, 68023 and G-11296

This is to acknowledge your amended Applications t{-681 SJ, 68U23 and
C-11296.

The ~eservoir AppUcetion , ?.-60 I 5 l llO\.✓ describes the prnpoeed construction
of e reservoir and storage of 1,0 acre-feet of water from Spencer Crook for
irrigation and temperature control, being 0.8 aero-foot for irrigation and
O.2 ecre-foot for temperature control.

The; secondary \pplication 68023 now describes the proposed uoe of
0.3 cubic foot per second fromn Spencer Creel< and the reservoir for irrigation
and temperature control, being 0.1 cfs for irrigation ond 0.2 cfo for
temperature control,

The Ground './ otcr Application G-11296 now describea the proposed use of
0.3 cfs from \/ell l with any deficiency in supply to ho appropriated from
w/ell 2 for supplemental irrigetion end temperature control on 6.U t1Cl't::JS,

being 0.1 cfs for irrigation and 0,2 cfo for temperature contruJ.

Your tnroe app!ice-tions are now in satisfactory form and will be placcd with
the group to be considered for spproveJ.

SJncerely,

\✓AYNE J• ..:>VER.CASH
Senior /eter Rights Examiner

WJO:wpc

ec:Jo-hn DroJet, 'vJetermaster, Dietrtct · 19

7142C

(



JAN 311985
WATER RfSOURCES DEPT

OALEM, 0Rf:GO.~

•

GROWTH UNLIMITED
TREE FARM NURSERY
HARRY SPENCER, Proprietor
P.O. BOX 291
LANGLOIS, OR 97450

/111 ~- w~y,-u1- tJve.,- C ?l-~ l?
, Avg

tu le-ezavrces J)au-t»a.T
:ttek o{Peha- ,
tu, (3+« SteU

0 ...:J ,I - ·e.. fl,
S /1,-(,,'2-,.,k - tJ v. '17 3 f tJ /2._ •

I

, 1 I Reforestation stock and/ ;;!1£- "._r,,,,, ornamental plantings. Research
· "~~ In growth and species adaptation.
''f,.w,,,1- {503) 347·4114

,,/ ;:J
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f
VICTOR ATIYEH

0OVER

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

September 11, 1984

ECEIE3
Jig 1 1285

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OR2EGO

PHONE 378-3066

Harry G. Spencer
PO Box 291
Langlois, OR 97450

Dear Mr. Spencer:

REFERENCE: Files R-68151, 68152, 68023 and G-11296

Your Reservoir Application R-6815I describing the proposed
construction of a reservoir and storage of 1.0 acre-foot of water therein
from Spencer Creeks 1 and 2 and wells for irrigation and temperature
control purposes, being 0.8 acre-foot for irrigation and 0.2 acre-foot for
temperature control, has been reviewed.

Your secondary application describing the proposed use of 0.3 cubic foot
of water per second from Spencer Creek l with any deficiency in supply
to come from Spencer Creek 2 and stored water for irrigation and
temperature control on 8.0 acres, being 0.1 cfs for irrigation and 0.2 cf s
for temperature control, has been reviewed. This secondary application,
when first received, was inadvertently assigned the Application
Number 68152 instead of superseding your original Application 68023.
The File 68152 has now been considered a misfiling and the fees in the
amount of $380 credited to the File 68152 will be transferred to your
Reservoir File R-68151, the secondary File 68023, and your Ground
Water Application G-11296.

Your Ground Water Application G-11296 describing the proposed use of
0.3 fs from two drilled wells for supplemental irrigation and
temperature control on the 8.0 acres has also been reviewed.

We will need some clarification and you will need to make certain
amendments to your applications before they can be considered for
approval.

According to the information supplied on your supporting map, it appears
that the dam for the reservoir is located downstream below the
confluence of Spencer Creek land Spencer Creek 2. If so,onlythe
creek downstream from the two Spencer Creeks shouldbelisted in
Item l of the Reservoir application as the stream for filling the
reservoir. Since there are no provisions in the law for storage of water
from wells in a reservoir, the mention of the wells in Item L .of-the
Reservoir application will need to be deleted.1f you intend to utilize the
reservoir area as in-system storage for the use of water from the wells,
this may be noted in the remarks section of your Reservoir application.



Harry G. Spencer
September 11, 1984
page two

Also, if you will be diverting water downstream below the confluence of
the two creeks for the irrigation and temperature control use, Item l on
the secondary Application 68023 will also need to be amended to only
list the one creek as the source of water. Information relative to
Spencer Creek l and 2 will also need to be deleted from Item 5 of the
application.

Since the water stored in the reservoir would also be considered a source
of water, the reservoir will need to be included as a source in Item l of -~ et-4=--
your secondary Application 68023. re&q@Ste,

«
Items 6 and 7 on your Ground Water Application G-11296 will need to Gad c&if
be further completed to state the amount of water to be appropriated
from each well for each use.

l

You have noted in Item 10 of the Reservoir Application R-68151 that
you may utilize an 18-inch CMP overflow pipe for the spillway.
Depending upon the drainage area involved, the I 8-inch pipe may be
satisfactory providing an adequate trash rack is installed. I am not sure
from our maps in our records how much drainage area is upstream from
your reservoir. Therefore, you should further note in the remarks
section of the application the acres or square miles that may drain
towards your reservoir.

I am returning your three applications for correction and completion.
The applications are endorsed so that in order to retain their priority
date they must be received in this office on or before November 13,
1984.

Sincerely,256
WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Senior Water Rights Examiner

WJO:wpc
enclosures

cc: John Drolet, Watermaster, District 19

4464C



378-3066

January 7, 1985

Harry G. Spencer
PO Bo 291
Langloin, on. 97450

Dear Mr. Spencer:

REFERENCE: Files R-68151, 68023 and C-1 1296

Since you hove not returned your Applications R-68151, 68023 and
G-11296 or replied to correspondence regarding them, I assume you have
reconsidered the matter of your proposed use of water and will not
resubmit your applications.

If we do not heor from you within 30 days from the dete of this letter,
your applications will be rejected without further notice and the $500
uneerned permit recording fees will be returned.

Sincerely,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Senior Weter Rights Examiner.

WJOzwpc

0467\
6256C

(
l

I
{



vCT ATIYEH
t0pow

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

Noverrber 16, 1984

PHONE 378-3066

Harry G. Spencer
P.O. BOX 291
Langlois, OR 97450

Dear Mr. Spencer:

REFERENCE : Files G-11296, 68023 and R-68151

Your Applications G-l1296, 68023 and R-68151 which were returned
to you have not been received. They were endorsed so that in
order to retain their priority dates, they must have been re­
ceived in this office on or before November l3, 1984.

Your applications have lost their priority, but may be rein­
stated with a new priority date when they are again received.

Sincerely,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Senior Water Rights Examineer

WJO: tcb



Septembor 11, 1984

Harry G. Spencer
PO Box 291
Longlois, OR 97450

Dear Mr. Spencer:

RErERENCE: FllesR-68151, 68152, 68023 andG•ll296

Your R.eoervoir Application R-60151 describing the propo0od
cpnstructlon of a reservoir and storage of 1.0 acre-foot of water therein
from Spencor Creeks 1 and 2 and wells for lrr:Igatlon and temperaturu
control purposes, being 08 acre-foot for irrigation end 0.2 aero-foot for ·
temperature control, has been reviewed.

Your secondary application daacribing the proposed use of 0.3 cubic foot
of water per second from Spencer Creek l with any defieiency in oupply
to come from Spencer Creek 2 snd stored water for lrl'igetlon and
tomporature control on 0.0 acres, being 0. l cfs for lrrigotion and 0.2 cfs
for temporature control, has beon revloweGt. Thio oocondary application,
when first received, wes inadvertently assigned the Appllcotlon
Number 68152 instead of superseding your original Application 68023,
The File 68152 has now been considered a misfiling and tho fee in the
omount of $380 credited to thFile 68152 will be transf0rrc-d to your
Reservoir File R-68151, the secondary File 68023, and your Ground
Wot.er Application G-11296. _

. -
Your Ground Weter Apptlcation G-11296 describing the proposed use of
0.3 efs from two c:lrillet1 well:, . for supplemental irrigation end
temperature control on ~he 8.'0 acms haa also been reviewed.

Wo will need some clarification and you will need tc make certain
amendments to your applications before they can be conslderod for
approvaJ. -

Acc.ording to the information supplied on ,your supporting inop, it appears
that tho dam for tho reeervoir is located dowhotream below the
confluence of Sponcor Creek l and Spencer Creek 2; If ao, only the
creek downstream frorn the two 5pancer Creeks should be lioted in
Item I of the Reservoir epplication as the stream for filling tho
rooervoir. Sinco there arc no provisions in the law for storage of water
from wells in a reservoir, the mention of the wells in Item I of the
Reservoir opRlieatlon will need to be deleted. If you intend to utilize the
reservoir area as in-system storage for the use of water from the wells,
this may be roted in the remarks section of your Reservoir application.



I
I

orry Ga Spencer
September 1 I, 1994
egg two

: Ah~o, if you wll! be dive!'tif.9 ~,otGt ~ownnt:Rtttm. l)eJow tho ccnf.luonco of
the tc creels for the irrigation end temperature control use, ltemn i on
the oecof'\dory Application 60023 wrn ettto rl"JOd to t).e em~nor:ld to -cnty
list t~ r.n!l craclr an the eouree of v..-~t-er. Inform.at.ion rel3tivo to
Spencer ~;re-ek I end 2 ~m al00 need- to ho uolotcd from lterr. 5 of tho
epplioetlon.

Slneq the '1,.'iJ.t~r otorad in tt10 rcsorvoir would also be ocnJid~rcd o sourco
of water, tha 1·escrvoir will need to be lncluced eo· o nource in Item l of
you!' C::}Condory Applle.itirm 68023.

Itemo 6 ond 7 oo your Ground Water Appllcot1on G,..J l.296 will riot.::d to
be further· cornploto-d to state the amount of water to oe appropr1otcd
from ooch v:cll for eoch use.

You hs;:ivc noted ln !tetn JO of the Re~l'voir AppllcoUon R-681 Si th3t
yoa rr...:1y utilize on ~8-inch CMP ovorflow pipo. for• the opiJh\lB)'.
Depending upon tho (train3~ CJ'"(;"ll involved, the 10-lnch pipe moy be
act!afactory providing on adoquc-to trooh rnok- ls lnstalloo. l am not sure
from o.ur mnsps in our records how much dralna<Jo area ia upstrootn tl"orn ,
your reservoir. 1ltorefora, you ~hould furthor til;)ta in tho· romorks ·
vectlon of the application tho ocre-£i or oquaro mlioo thot r:ioy drain
towor<in ycur roservol t. ·

I em rctutnin9 your three applicotiono for correctic.tn and eomplctlon.
The arpHC'ations aro end~rsod oc thot In oi-der to roteln thetr priority
date they must be receives in thio office on or before November 13,
1984.

Sincerely,

'd,4.YN!:: J. OVER.CASH
Senior 'Water Rights Exarnirr

W.JCwpe
eno!os.ur@o



Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

August 13, 1984

Harry G. Spencer
PO Box 291
Langlois, OR 97450

PHONE 378-3066

REFERENCE: Files R-68151, 68152 and G-11296

We have received your applications for use of water for irrigation,
supplemental irrigation and temperature control use along with the
supporting data and fees. Our Receipts 43709, 43710 and 43711 are
enclosed. Your applications have been filed and assigned
numbers R-68151, 68152 and G-I1296.

Applications which are received In proper form for a permit, including
maps, supporting data and fees, will be considered for approval shortly
after the mandatory 0-day waiting period. Applications which are
defective, conflict with existing rights or require .additional Information
will be reviewed in detail and will be returned for completion or
correction within 45 days.

If your applications are approved, the projects described In the
applications will be subject to the Water Policy Review Board's Basin
Program statements, existing minimum flows and demands of prior rights
during periods of low water.

Sincerely,

RALPH H. JACKSON, Supervisor
Application/Permit Section

RHJ:wpc

enclosures
0003/X
3909C


